506496040 02/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT6542816

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the APPLICANT ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 050903 Frame 0921. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NEW APPLICANT ADDRESS IS 140 SOUTH ROAD, BEDFORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01730.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAKSHMAN KUMAR	10/24/2019
ABRAHAM SCHNEIDER	10/29/2019
THOMAS KOLETSCHKA	10/24/2019
CHRISTOPHER GEYER	11/04/2019
JOSEPH ROMANO	10/24/2019
JOHN RICHARD AMEND JR.	10/25/2019
BENJAMIN COHEN	10/24/2019
WILLIAM CHU-HYON MCMAHAN	10/28/2019
KYLE MARONEY	10/24/2019
THOMAS WAGNER	10/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BERKSHIRE GREY, INC.
Street Address:	140 SOUTH ROAD
City:	BEDFORD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01730

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16661820

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)350-6878

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 00 mail.

Phone: 617-350-6800

Email: fay.guarino@gesmer.com, IP.Docketing@Gesmer.com

Correspondent Name: GESMER UPDEGROVE LLP

Address Line 1: 40 BROAD STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

REEL: 055265 FRAME: 0343

PATENT

506496040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BG.10360		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FAY E. GUARINO		
SIGNATURE:	/Fay E. Guarino/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2021		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=10360 Corrected Assignment use#page1.tif			
source_10360 Corrected Assignment usettpage2 tif			

source=10360 Corrected Assignment use#page1.tif source=10360 Corrected Assignment use#page2.tif source=10360 Corrected Assignment use#page3.tif source=10360 Corrected Assignment use#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055265 FRAME: 0344

U.S. 16/661,820 BG.10360

ASSIGNMENT

Know all men by these presents

WHEREAS we,

Lakshman Kumar

130 Middlesex Turnpike, Room 410 Burlington, MA 01803

Abraham Schneider 87 Cheever Circle Andover, MA 01810

Thomas Koletschka

124 Rindge Avenue, #33 Cambridge, MA 02140

Christopher Geyer

56 Churchill Avenue Arlington, MA 02476

Joseph Romano

115 Belmont Street, #1 Somerville, MA 02143

John Richard Amend, Jr.

46 Hill Road, Apt. #47 Belmont, MA 02478

Benjamin Cohen

34 Belmont Street, #2 Somerville, MA 02143

William Chu-Hyon McMahan

146 Dudley Street, Apt. #2 Cambridge, MA 02140

Kyle Maroney

118 Weona Road

North Attleboro, MA 02760

and

Thomas Wagner

97 Alden Road

Concord, MA 01742

have made an invention for

-1-

U.S. 16/661.820 BG.10360

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DYNAMIC PROCESSING OF OBJECTS WITH DATA VERIFICATION

described in the application filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 23, 2019, as Serial No. 16/661,820, which claims the benefit to U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/749,509, filed October 23, 2018, and U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/884,351, filed August 8, 2019, and 140 South Road, Bedford, Massachusetts 01730

WHEREAS Berkshire Grey, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 10 Maguire Road, Building 4, Suite 190, Lexington, Massachusetts 02421, for the benefit of itself, its successors and assigns, all inclusively Grey, Inc./ hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in dated and to the said invention, the said application, all inventions disclosed in said application and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said invention or inventions, or any of them;

February 9,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration provided by said Assignee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, inventions and application, including all priority rights arising therefrom, all inventions disclosed in said application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and of all other countries, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent, which may be granted for the said invention, inventions or any of them.

TO HAVE, HOLD AND ENJOY the said invention, the said application, and the said Letters Patent, to said

BERKSHIRE GREY, INC.

its successors and assigns, to its and their own use and behoove to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign patent offices to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the said application or applications above referred to, or for the said invention, or any of them, to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND we hereby agree to execute and sign without further consideration any other legal document and any other assignments and any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue or other application in and for all patents that may be appropriate and may be deemed necessary by the Assignee fully to secure to said Assignee its interests as aforesaid in and to the said invention or any part thereof and in and to the said patents or any of them.

AND we further covenant and agree that we will at any time upon request communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts known to us relating to the said invention and any patent that may be granted thereon, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation when requested to do so.

-2-

U.S. 16/661,820 BG.10360

AND we hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives that we have not hitherto assigned or granted any license to make, use or sell said invention, and that we will not henceforth purport to assign, license or execute any instrument to that effect in conflict with this assignment.

10/24/2019	Lakshman Kumar	/
Date		
	OccuSigned by:	
10/29/2019	Schneider, Abraham	/
Date	Abraham Schneider	
10/24/2019	Thomas Koletschka	/
Date	Thomas Koletschka	
11/4/2019	Christopher Geyer	/
Date	Christopher Geyer	
10/24/2019	Docusigned by:	/
Date	Joseph Romano	
10/25/2019	John Amend	/
Date	John Richard Amend, Jr.	
10/24/2019	Berjanin Cohen	/
Date	Benjamin Cohen	
10/28/2019	William Uw-Hyon McMalian	/
Date	William Chu-Hyon McMahan	
10/24/2019	tigle Maroney	/
Date	Kyle Maroney	***************************************
10/24/2019	Docusigned by: / Waguer, Thomas	
Date	Thomas Wagner	

- 3 -

RECORDED: 02/09/2021